GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4428
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ AUGUST, 2016

VIROLOGY LABORATORY
4428. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to set up Virology Laboratory in the Medical College Hospital Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of the present status of the proposal and whether the Government has granted approval for the proposal;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said Virology Institute will come up; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@: Yes

(b)to (d): The proposal was not received in the prescribed format. State Government has been informed accordingly.

